PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4331569

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------------------|----------------|--|
| TRANSILWRAP COMPANY, INC. | 12/01/2016 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | me: TRANSCENDIA, INC. | |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: 9201 WEST BELMONT AVENUE | | |
| City: | FRANKLIN PARK | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60131 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 5915573 |
| Patent Number: | 5718342 |
| Patent Number: | 7763190 |
| Patent Number: | 8323777 |
| Patent Number: | 8668979 |
| Patent Number: | 8852738 |
| Patent Number: | 9222004 |
| Patent Number: | 6010783 |
| Patent Number: | 5756173 |
| Patent Number: | 6558809 |
| Patent Number: | 6451912 |
| Patent Number: | 6455161 |
| Patent Number: | 6620474 |
| Patent Number: | 6617019 |
| Patent Number: | 6663974 |
| Patent Number: | 6579946 |
| Patent Number: | 7824773 |
| Application Number: | 14466064 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 042071 FRAME: 0622

504284888

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL H. BOCK/COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2850

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1283-0000 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOEL H. BOCK |
| SIGNATURE: | /joel h. bock/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/22/2017 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name_Change_1283#page1.tif source=Name_Change_1283#page2.tif source=Name_Change_1283#page3.tif source=Name_Change_1283#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042071 FRAME: 0623

FORM BCA 10.30 (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act

9gr. , ,

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-1832
www.cyberdrivellinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.



DEC - 1 2016

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE



DEC 2 2016

SECRETARY OF STATE

7777981

| | File # 4443 - 531-4 Filing Fee: \$50 Approved (| | | | | |
|----|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Submit in duplicate Type or Print clearly in black link Do not write above this line | | | | | |
| 1. | Corporate Name (See Note 1 on page 4.): Transilwrap Company, Inc. | | | | | |
| 2. | Manner of Adoption of Amendment: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on December I (Month Day Year Year) | | | | | |
| | Mark an "X" in one box only. | | | | | |
| | O By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the Articles of Incorporation and no directors have been elected. (See Note 2 on page 4.) | | | | | |
| | By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the Corporation having issued no shares as of the time of adoption of this amendment. (See Note 2 on page 4.) | | | | | |
| | By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but shareholder action not being required for the adoption of the amendment. (See Note 3 on page 4.) | | | | | |
| | By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment. (See Note 4 on page 4.) | | | | | |
| | By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10. (See Notes 4 and 5 on page 4.) | | | | | |
| | By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on this amendment. (See Note 5 on page 4.) | | | | | |
| 3. | Text of Amendment: a. When amendment effects a name change, insert the New Corporate Name below. Use page 2 for all other amendments. Article I: Name of the Corporation: Transcendia, Inc. New Name | | | | | |

Page 1

(All changes other than name include on page 2.)

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, January 2015 - 1 - C 173.15

| 4. | The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the number of issued shares of that class, provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows (If not applicable, insert "No change"): | | | | | |
|----|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | No change. | | | | | |
| 5. | a. The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which said is as follows (if not applicable, insert "No change"): (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and | | | | · | |
| | No change. | | | | | |
| | b. The amount of paid-in capital as changed by this amendment is as follows (if not applicable, insert "No change"): (Paid-in Capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts.) (See Note 6 on page 4.) | | | | | |
| | | 9eto | re Amendment | After / | Amendment | |
| | Paid-in Capital: | \$ | No change | \$ | No change | |
| | Dated December 1 , 2016 Month & Day Year And Authorized Officer's Signature Andrew Dewer, President and Chief Executive Office Name and Title (type or print) | Transilwrap | . Inc. Exact Name d | Corporation | B.B | |
| 7. | If amendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by or print name and title. | the incorpor | ators, the incorporat | ors must sign | below, and type | |
| | OR | | | | | |
| | If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section 10.10 and there are no officers, a majority of the directors, or such directors as may be designated by the board, must sign below, and type or print name and title. | | | | | |
| | The undersigned affirms, under penalties of perjury, that | the facts sta | ited herein are true | and correct. | | |
| | Dated Month & Day Year | 6-LUGGIOGIOGIOGIOGICOLORA | 60/21\max. | obsiderydd Cowyrwyn y rannannan ann ann an | | |
| | | AAOOOOOOOO | | gggygtwywwwwwwwwwwwwwwww | *************************************** | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | DODGEDOOM CO-12-47 | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | | И-,к,к.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п.п | |
| | | Applicanonononononononononononononononononono | | A-JAHANA-Ja-landa-Araharan (1900) | | |

Page 3

Text of Amendment

b. If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety.

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

Page 2



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

ATTACHED HERETO IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY, CONSISTING OF 3 PAGE(S), AS TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE FOR TRANSCENDIA, INC..



RECORDED: 03/22/2017

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set
my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of
the State of Illinois, this 17TH

day of MARCH A.D. 2017

Authentication #: 1707601903 verifiable until 03/17/2018. Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 042071 FRAME: 0627